

		Version:	1D / 08.03.2024
		Label Code:	NDL0305.200A.01
<b>General Information</b>			
Product Description:	Clearspring Organic Soba Noodles are satisfying, versatile and quick to cook. They are made by a third-generation artisanal family producer and have been slow dried to give them their unique nutty flavour. Serve all year round in hot broths, stir-fries or noodle salads		
Unit Size:	200g		
Country of Origin:	Japan		

<b>Organic Status</b>	
Organic:	Yes
Cert. at Source:	Ecocert
Cert. at Point of Sale:	Soil Association (UK), SKAL (EU)

<b>Ingredients</b>
<b>Wheat</b> flour* (62%), buckwheat flour* (35%), sea salt. *organically grown

<b>Allergen Information</b>	
Cereals containing gluten*:	Present as ingredient
Peanuts*:	Absent
Nuts*:	Absent
Soybeans*:	Absent
Celery*:	Absent
Mustard*:	Absent
Sesame*:	Absent
Sulfur dioxide and sulphites*+:	Absent
Crustaceans*:	Absent
Eggs*:	Absent
Fish*:	Absent
Milk*:	Absent
Lupin*:	Absent
Molluscs*:	Absent
* and products thereof +(>10mg/kg or 10mg/l)	

## Nutritional Information

Typical figures in g/100g	
Energy kJ	1404 kJ
Energy kCal	331 kcal
Fat	1.2 g
of which saturates	0.3 g
Carbohydrate	63 g
of which sugars	6.4 g
Fibre	5 g
Protein	14 g
Salt	3.1 g

Nutritional values for the product as sold

## Production Process

Production Process:	Raw material>Weighing > Blending > Sifting (OPRP mesh 1.0mm)> Magnet (OPRP: 10,000 G)> Mixing >Cutting >Aging 3 lot/h (about 20 mins) >Mixing > Pressing > Aging after shaping (30 mins) >Pressing > Cutting > Drying > Cutting > Weighing > Coding (Detecting machine for coding errors: Checking the function at the beginning of the production) > Packaging > Metal detector (CCP: Feφ 0.8, Susφ 1.2 at the beginning and end of the production, and every 2 hours) > Weight checker > Visual inspection > Packing
Pasteurisation Process:	N/A
Processing Aids:	N/A

## Dietary Selling Points

Gluten Free:	No
Raw Food:	No
Kosher:	No
Free of Added Alcohol:	Yes
Yeast Free:	Yes
Non-GM:	Yes
Vegan:	Yes
Free from added sugar:	Yes
Free from palm oil:	Yes
Free from hydrogenated oils:	Yes
Free from artificial additives:	Yes

## Additional Information

n/a

## Storage &amp; Shelf Life

Min. Shelf life from Production:	24	Does not exclude shelf-life lost in transport from manufacturer
Min. Shelf life on Delivery:	Please check with your Account Manager	
Recommended Storage:	Dark and dry place at ambient temperature (between 10°C and 25°C)	
Delivery Conditions:	Ambient temperature (between 10°C and 25°C)	
After opening:		
Notes and Cautions:		
Usage Instructions:	To prepare bring plenty of water to the boil, add noodles (100g per serving) and stir. Simmer for 3 minutes then rinse briefly under cold water. Made in Japan using non-EU wheat & buckwheat flour	

## NDL0305.200A: Skinny Soba Somen Noodles 12x200g

*Uncontrolled if printed*

Traceability Coding:	P & E
Use By Date Location:	Back of pack

**Packaging Information**

Trade Case Content:	12
Unit Size (g or ml):	200g
Unit Description:	Plastic bag
Trade Case description:	cardboard box
Shelf Ready Packaging:	Yes
Trade Case Configuration (Front x Side):	01 x 12

 Unit		 Case		 Pallet	
Barcode:	5021554004974	Barcode:	05021554004981	<b>Block</b> (1000mmx1200mm) Layers/pallet 5 Cases/layer 69	
Net Weight (g):	200	Net weight (g):	2400		
Gross Weight (g):	203	Gross weight (g):	2537		
Drained Weight (g):					
Depth (mm):	15	Depth (mm):	230	<b>EURO</b> (800mmx1200mm) Layers/pallet 5 Cases/layer 53	
Width (mm):	75	Width (mm):	75		
Height (mm):	260	Height (mm):	230		
Paper (g):	0	Paper (g):	101		
Glass (g):	0	Glass (g):	0		
Aluminium (g):	0	Aluminium (g):	0		
Steel (g):	0	Steel (g):	0		
Plastic (g):	3	Plastic (g):	0		
Type of Plastic:		Type of Plastic:			
Wood (g):	0	Wood (g):	0		
Other (g):	0	Other (g):	0		
Type of Other:	PET/ CPP	Type of Other:			

Languages on Label:		English Italian Portuguese French Dutch German Arabic		Sizes Available: NDL030 12 X 200g 4.200A	
---------------------	--	---	--	---	--

## Marketing Information

Suggestions for use:	To prepare bring plenty of water to the boil, add noodles (100g per serving) and stir. Simmer for 3 minutes then rinse briefly under cold water. Made in Japan using non-EU wheat & buckwheat flour
----------------------	---

Pack Shot Image:

No Image Found

:(

Double click to open PackShot folder.

This document will be valid only on the date it is printed. For the most recent version please visit the Clearspring Dropbox website: <http://bit.ly/ClearspringUkLibrary> or <http://bit.ly/ClearspringExportLibrary>